



State of Wisconsin
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1337/1
MDK:kjf

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 560**

December 14, 2015 – Offered by Representative KAHL.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 5: delete “with a capacity of no more than 15 megawatts” and
3 substitute “with a capacity of no more than 15 megawatts”.

4 **2.** Page 2, line 9: delete lines 9 and 10 and substitute:

5 “196.496 (1) (a) “Customer” means a customer of an electric public utility.”.

6 **3.** Page 2, line 14: delete “provider” and substitute “public utility”.

7 **4.** Page 2, line 16: delete that line and substitute:

8 “196.496 (1) (d) “Electric public utility” means a public utility that owns or
9 operates an electric distribution system.”.

10 **5.** Page 2, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
11 page 3, line 8.

12 **6.** Page 3, line 10: delete “or member”.

